

Hexion Serves as Start Line Sponsor for 2022 American Heart Association's Central Ohio Heart Walk

August 1, 2022

COLUMBUS, Ohio - (August 1, 2022) – As part of its overall efforts to support associate wellness and advocate for healthy communities, Hexion Inc. ("Hexion") will serve as the start line sponsor of the American Heart Association's (AHA) Central Ohio Heart Walk on August 20 in downtown Columbus. This is the fourteenth consecutive year that Hexion has sponsored the event's start line.

"Our associates are committed to helping the American Heart Association raise awareness and research funds aimed at preventing heart disease and stroke," said Craig A. Rogerson, Chairman, President and CEO. "Last year, our dedicated associates volunteered more than 5,000 hours in their respective communities around the world. We are proud to call Columbus our global headquarters and our total support of the Heart Walk over the years has totaled approximately \$305,000."

The Heart Walk is aligned with the Company's broader charitable activities, which primarily focus on causes that support children, the less fortunate, health and wellness, and Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) education at all levels. For more information, visit <u>Sustainability</u> (hexion.com).

About the Company

Based in Columbus, Ohio, Hexion Inc. is a global leader in thermoset resins. Hexion Inc. serves the global adhesive, coatings, and industrial markets through a broad range of thermoset technologies, performance materials and technical support for customers in a diverse range of applications and industries. Additional information about Hexion Inc., its products and sustainability is available at www.hexion.com.

Contact:

John Kompa 614-225-2223 john.kompa@hexion.com